08-20-2002 Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FOI IT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office July 25, 2002 ached original documents or copy hereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate: 102196061 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Interlogix, Inc 114 West 7th Street Suite 1300 17.29.02 Name: GE Interlogix, Inc. Austin, TX 78701 Internal Address: Street Address: 12345 SW Leverton Drive _ Association City: Tualatin State: OR Zip: 97062 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership __ Individual(s) citizenship Corporation-State - Delaware _ Association Other _ General Partnership Limited Liability Company X Corporation - Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying parties If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a _Yes X No domestic representative designation is attached: Yes __No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? _Yes _X _No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 21, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Schedule A & B Additional Numbers attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence and registration involved: ...79 concerning document should be mailed: John Devenny Name: Internal Address: General Electric Company Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41.... \$1,990 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Please charge any additional required fees to deposit account) 8. Deposit account number: 070875 00000201 070875 75598164 D8/19/2002 DBYRNE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by 40.00 CH bi FC:481 deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 25, 2002 Name of Person Signing: John Devenny Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011

Schedule A (Application No) Marks to be assigned from Interlogix, Inc. to GE Interlogix Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number
ALLEGRO	75598164
BECAUSE SECURITY IS A FAMILY MATTER	76185090
CASI-RUSCO	76119381
DIALOG	75540391
DIALOG	75752993
FIBERDOME	75726465
INTERLOGIX	76216307
INTERLOGIX	76216147
INTERLOGIX	76215967
INTERLOGIX AND DESIGN	76216148
INTERLOGIX AND DESIGN	76216136
INTERLOGIX AND DESIGN	76215697
KID KEY	75169957
SYSTEMSNATION	76156880
TV SENTRY	76260883

Schedule B (Reg No)

Marks to be assigned from Interlogix Inc. To GE Interlogix Inc.

Trademark ADVENT	Registration No: 2210915
ADVISOR	933851
ARITECH	1061158
ARITECH	1111240
ATTENDER	1266956
BARRIER BAR	2513647
BECAUSE SECURITY IS A FAMILY MATTER	2509895
CARDENTRY AND DESIGN	1139173
CARETAKER AND DESIGN	1468114
CASI	1363808
CLEANME	2229330
COMMANDER 2000	1971186
COMMANDER AND DESIGN	1519681
CYBERDOME	2432974
DIGIPLEX	2412073
DISCOVERY	1798560
DUAL OPTIC TECHNOLOGY	2151796
EASY ACCESS	2124824
ESL AND DESIGN	1548080
FAILSAFE GUARDSWITCH	1933843

FIBER OPTIONS	2429310
FIREWATCH	2523122
GUARDSWITCH	1831211
нотѕрот	2080046
ITI (STYLIZED)	1715305
ITI TOOLBOX	2092850
MAGIC KEY	1920736
MAGNAPULL	1335320
MAXI-CAP	2044476
MAXI-GAP	2044476
MEGAPAK	1349072
MINI-MAX	2042872
MOOSE	1098000
NICE-DUC	2232010
PARAGON	2350136
PINPOINT	1740981
PIRUS	1365397
QUIK BRIDGE	2210814
REGENCY	1684327
S AND DESIGN	1205215
S AND DESIGN	2024320
SAFEAIR	2538489
SAFESHIELD	2369356

SECURE PERFECT	2154602
SECURITY ITI PRO AND DESIGN	2126865
SECURITY PRO	2128252
SENTROL	1287687
SENTROL, INC.	1091336
SHARPSHOOTER	1660598
SHATTERBOX	1524323
SHATTERPOINT	2179244
SHATTERPRO	1763640
SHATTERSWITCH	2167399
SIMON	2205602
SIXPAK	1438504
SKYBOX	2527908
SMOKE! IN A CAN	2571228
SPECTRUM	1465297
SUPERBUS	2208814
SURESHOT	1767944
SX-V	1964096
THE EQUALIZER	1372278
ULTRAGARD	2127681
WING-FIT	1638971



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERLOGIX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARGARET ACQUISITION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GE INTERLOGIX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1648676

DATE: 03-06-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0075

3469499 8100M

020151731

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 08:30 AM 02/21/2002
020113574 - 3469499

INTERLOGIX, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

MARGARET ACQUISITION, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

dated as of February 21, 2002

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Margaret Acquisition, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

PIRST: Interlogix, Inc. ("Interlogix") was incorporated on February 7, 1992 pursuant to the DGCL and is existing thereunder.

SECOND: The Corporation was incorporated on December 17, 2001 pursuant to the DGCL and is existing thereunder.

TIMED: The Corporation owns of record approximately 95% of the outstanding shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Interlogix.

MOURTIL: Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 17, 2001, among General Blectric Company, a New York corporation ("GE"), the Corporation and Interlogiz, (the "Merger Agreement"), the board of directors of the Corporation adopted, among others the following resolutions as of February 21, 2002, at a duly constituted meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation at which a quorum was present and acting throughout, providing for the merger (the "Merger") of Interlogia with and into the Corporation, which resolutions have not been amended or rescinded and are in full force and effect:

"RESOLVED, that the morger of Interlogix with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation as the surviving corporation of the merger (the "Merger"), is hereby approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL; and further

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Effective Time") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and further

RESOLVED, that as of the Effective Time, (i) each outstanding share of Interlogix Stock held of record by stockholders other than the Corporation or any of its affiliates (other than shares for which appraisal rights have been perfected) shall be converted into a right to receive from the Corporation 0.5174 shares of common stock, par value \$0.06 per share, of GB, and \$19.43 cash, for a combined value of \$38.86, for each such share upon the surrender to The Bank of New York, which is hereby appointed paying and exchange agent for such purpose, of their certificates formerly representing ownership of Interlogix Stock; (ii) each outstanding share of Interlogix Stock held of record by the Corporation or any of its affiliates or hold by Interlogix as treasury stock shall be canceled, and no payment shall be made in respect thereof; and further

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "GE Interlogix, Inc."; and further

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the articles of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the articles of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; and further

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time the bylaws of the Corporation shall be the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation; and further

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time the directors of the Corporation shall be the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation.

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time the officers of Interlogix shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation."

2

IN WITNESS WILEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Cortificate of Ownership and Marger to be executed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first written above,

MARGARET ACQUISTTION, INC.

By: /s/ Lloyd G. Trottor Name: Lloyd G. Trotter

Title: Prosident

3

80207923_3.DOC

RECORDED: 07/29/2002